
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

December 2001  -  November 2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   15.1
     2.8
     2.8

-    2.5
     0.0
     0.0

 234,558
 21,541

 6,789

 26,870
 0
 0

 276,253
 20,960

 6,602

 27,567
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  371,623

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 262,888

 26,870

 303,815

 27,567

-   13.5

-    2.5

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,128,964

 1,881,308

 113,641

 6,108,039
 20,925

 1,880,360
 948

 113,469
 172

-    9.7
   138.3

     2.8
-   90.1

-   11.9
   100.0

 12,229,857
 41,973

 3,795,523
 2,241

 225,964
 344

 13,538,695
 17,611

 3,693,754
 22,713

 256,345
 0

 6,121,818
 21,048

 1,915,163
 1,293

 112,495
 172

 6,142,866

 1,916,456

 112,667

 12,271,830

 3,797,764

 226,308

 13,556,306

 3,716,467

 256,345

-    9.5

     2.2

-   11.7

 261,428  303,820 -   14.0
 28,330  27,562      2.8

 289,758  331,382 -   12.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 80,093
 1,772

 61,089
 6,990

    31.1
-   74.6

Non-Commercial:

 399,461 -    7.0

 81,865  68,079     20.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,426,742  6,429,767  14,051,623 -    8.5 12,856,509
 1,994,949  2,029,123  3,972,812      1.3 4,024,072International

Total - Commercial  8,421,691  8,458,890  16,880,581  18,024,435 -    6.3

Total - Non-Commercial  82,168  80,361  162,529  134,825     20.5

     148,749
      13,780

      97,922
      36,903

    51.9
-   62.7

      73,501
       6,860

      75,248
       6,920

Grand Total - Passengers  17,043,110  18,159,260 -    6.1 8,539,251 8,503,859

Total - Air Carrier    8,123,913    8,171,989   16,295,902   17,529,118 -    7.0

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      297,778      286,901      584,679      495,317     18.0

Domestic

International

Transborder

 297,778

 0

 0

 286,901

 0

 0

 584,679

 0

 0

 495,317

 0

 0

    18.0

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 12,147
 8,377

 216

 174,671
 126,252

 37

 37,748
 8,765

 81

 170,345
 120,982

 13

 6,802
 3,610

 206

 93,658
 80,248

 16

 5,345
 4,767

 10

 81,013
 46,004

 21

-   67.8
-    4.4

   167.3

     2.5
     4.4

   187.2

 20,739

 300,959

 46,593

 291,340

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 10,618

 173,922

 10,121

 127,037

-   55.5

     3.3

Grand Total - Cargo  321,698  337,933 184,540 137,159 -    4.8

 186,817  208,093 100,460 86,357Domestic
 134,881  129,841

-   10.2
     3.9 84,079 50,802

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




